CEa B</
C 800

>~ FUJITSU TEN SERVICE MANUAL

-0”““’”’“-““-00-0Q-”-00-“’0.’“-“’“-00‘““’“’00’“‘001

AM-FM MPX. RADIO WITH ELECTRONIC TUNER
and CASSETTE TAPE PLAYER

(CE-8636EX1)
DR (CE-8646EX2)

W“M“’“‘““’QOM“‘“’“M“M“’

; - -
¢
~ {
| [ = = ]
[ @6 P mmng ”mm EIaR ” G| ») ]
i IR @ & E /59 — I
( A o L_Jm‘ e I §
] 4 O FBSITSE TEW v sk A ”;El 2 " 1! ” I ' E
A4 N J
2 NOTE: CE-8646 With Pre-Out terminals
PAGE
COMPOSITIONS,PACKING VIEW,SPECIFICATIONS ............................................................ 2
v CONNECTIONS ............................................................................................................... 3
HOOK_UP ..................................................................................................................... 4
EXPLODED V|EW ............................................................................................................ 5
EXPLODED VlEW(REMOVABLE KlT) .............................................................................. 6
SCHEMATIC .................................................................................................................. 71 8
WlR'NG ON PC BOARD ................................................................................................... 9, 10
3 SCHEMAT'C’W|R|NG ON PC BOARD (PRE*‘OUT) ............................................................ 11 :
SCHEMAT'C (ETV_1‘]05),LCD SEGMENT ........................................................................... 12
EXPLODED VIEW (CASSETTE DECK) .............................................................................. 13
REPLACEMENT PARTS L|ST .......................................................................................... 14__.18
(NOTE} EXPLANATION ON IC TERMINALS and ALIGNMENT Refer to D11(SM-677) and D12(SM—676)
A g

—vseseieseincniins FUSITSY TEN -~wmeemermsresemrresens



COMPOSITIONS PACKING VIEW

Packi Stock No. .
No. ° BN CE-GBEX 1 | CEgadoexz | Y
@ Main unit CE-8636 CE-8646 1
® Package RN-MZF-5478| RN-MZF-5564| 1
(©) Poly form RN-MZB-1536A 1
@ Poly form RN-MZB-1537 1
Spacer RN-MSE-1812 1
Bolt RN-MBW-D4x10S 1
Nut RN-MNR-D6S 2
® Screw RN-MTN-A6X16 2
Special screw RN-MET-1328 1
Special screw RN-MET-144 2
® Bracket RN-MBF-1040 1
@ |Label RN-MLP-1548 1
Owner’s manual |[RN-MXK-1073|RN-MXK-1083| 1
©® | Connector RN-EJZ-173 1
@ | Spacer RN-MSS-1006 1
@ Screw F6—-SBD—2.6 X8S 1
Fig.1
SPECIFICATIONS
MAIN UNIT
(RADIO SECTION) AM FM
TN NG R AN GE e R . 522 to 1611 kHz 87.5 to 108.0 MHz
INTERMEDIATE FREQUENECY oot ivwn, 450 kHz 10.7 MHz
SENSHTEINVRY: (M7 X s S S R e 32 dB y or better 18 dB u or better (Stereo)
SENSITIVITY AT EEECTRONIGC c0 Distant: 32 = 6 dB p Distant: 20 = 6 dB u
TUNING Local: Distant plus 20 + 6 dB u Local: Distant plus 25 = 6 dB p
IEMITIN.GESEN STTHINVEY: s e e 3i==155d B
SIGNAL TO NOISE RATIO .ceovvneiiiiiiiie, 21 dB or better (35 dB p input) 50 dB or better (54 dB u input)
Stereo: 40 dB or better
(54 dB u input)
SEPARARION = ... o e e S 25 dB or better
ELLECTRIC AL ElDE [Eayass s b 100 Hz: 0 =3 dB 100 Hz: 0 =3 dB

(74 dB u input, Refer 400 Hz)
4 kHz: —15+6 dB
(74 dB p input, Refer 400 Hz)

(54 dB u input, Refer 400 Hz)
10 kHz: —11 £ 5dB
(54 dB u input, Refer 400 Hz)

(CASSETTE DECK SECTION)

NUMBER QR TR A CKS . o i 4—track 2—channel
TTAPE SPEEDRS el vt st 4.76cm/sec. (1=7/8", i.p.s.)
WOW & ELUIEHE RS e e 0.45% or better (RMS)
CROSSHALLKE S S0 ntesr il i o L e 40 dB or better
SE RARATON S s e e 25 dB or better
EQUAL ZATTHIOING e SR e i Normal: t1=3,180 usec., t2=120 p sec.
Chrome and metal: t1=3,180 psec., t2=70 u sec

SIGNAL TO NOISE RATIO ..o s 46 dB or better (with MTT—150 test tape)
TAKE=UP TORQUIES === o (0 e i s 40 to 75 g—cm
(COMMON SECTION)
POWER INPUT sl o v o ma s se e SRS 12—volt car battery, negative terminal to ground

Voltage .ooevveiiiiii e 13.2 VvDC

G RN e Approx. 1.0 amperes (0.8W X4), MAX 3.3 amperes
SEMICONDUCTEORS ot e 11 1Cs, 40 Transistors, 32 Diodes, 2 FET
DIMEN STON S e e et e e e 188(W )X bB8(H) X 174(D)mm (7-13/32", 2—9/32", 6—29/32")
W G T i o Unit—1.6 kg (3.5 Ibs.)

NOTES: Unless otherwise noted specification is measured with balance and fader control at center.



CONNECTIONS CCBSET 1 1R

< CE-8636EX1> CCE-8646EX2)

mss TR —J e T
rM2  EICHD . "c,m H
@6 e i J&= PIN /IEW PIN VIEW
e a| (G0 0%
O m |8 o Ty ae
IR TUNE IL [ |4 3| COLOR |8 z | COLOR
RS ol s w v I A e s s s dle] F-R(D BLU R_RCH SKY-BL0)

i 5
| 2 [F-L<o GRN 6 |[R-L¢+>  LGTGRN
— 3 [F-R¢>  PBLU/BK 7 [R-R¢=>  |WHT
/ = i 4 [F-L<>  [RWELK 8 [R-L<—> _ |PNK
G —
); ==
® = ® [ e
TEL
XE= }
ormm|!|[orouo j o ] ' T
GND st DT anie
pooon (|© IM':] PNK

()
[
®
©
(@]
1]
.
B2
i
ie
e
|
u|
’ |
H
>
S,
—
+
vs]

&)
\'fL ——C [ —

ANT
¥ B T =

PIN VIEW

]
COLOR

1 |[BACK UP +B|RED

2 |AMP +B ORG

3 |ACC BLU/RED|

Fig. 2

< CE-8646EX2>

PIN VIEW

B

8 7

COLIR
S [R-R(+>  SKY3LU
6 [R-L¢+> _ LGTGRM
7 |R=R¢=>  |WHT
8 [R-L¢=>  [PNK

PRIOUT R (RED)

GRY
-/
ILINE outT
PRIOUT L ¢WHTS
® cmzea &
©
(o)

B
=)
oF

PIN VIEW \|i

S

el

COLR
1 F-R¢H) BLU |
2 [F-L¢>  [GRN

|3 [F-R¢> BB
4 [F-L> RV

B
COLOR
1 [BACK UP +B|RED
2 |AMP_+B ORG
3 |acc BLU/RED

Fig.. .3

ANT,



HOOK-UP

< CE-8636

EX1>

4-Speaker System

o
a¥ Antenna
plug
FOR FRONT SPEAKER
GREEN BLUE
FoL(+) F-R(+)
MALE
BLUE/,
GREEN/BLACK ‘BLACK
F-L(=) F Ground  gjack
L 4P 4P
Power for antenna Pink
amplifier or radio
To “ANT. AMP. OR RADIO”
Yellow
lllumination y
To “DIMMER”’ Red
To “BATTERY"” R.L(+)
3p (Back-up)
MALE
Blue/red B =
To “ACC™
Orange

Front speaker
Right Left

< CE-864BEX2>

4-Speaker

F

Right

FOR FRONT SPEAKER

GREEN BLUE
F-L(+) F-R(+)

Power for antenna
amplifier or radio
To “ANT. AMP. OR

Illumination
To “"DIMMER”

System

Cassette receiver

Power
antenna

To battery

FOR REAR SPEAKER
LIGHT/GREEN SKY/BLUE

R-R(+)

Left Right
Rear speaker

To “POWER ANTENNA"

ront speaker
Left

Fig. 4
Cassette receiver
o
C:——_C@
o ]
Ground
=k
4P

Ground
[ e
=
: Qrange
Pink
RADIO" D
g Yellow ‘
Red
“BATTERY" (Back-up)
Blue/red Orange
“ACC” “POWER AMP.” N.C.
Fig. 5

RCA
LINE OUT ﬁ M %___
RCA

Power
antenna

Rear speaker

Antenna Left Right
plug
To battery
= 4pP
Ground
3P s—n
Power
amplifier

To BATTERY
(Back-up)

To ACC



n ; SM-682
RN (GEISEL DR
.')"

. @ @

&

e e

i 0 S oy ) O T

NOTE: Printed circuit board does not include component parts to be mounted.



EXPLODED VIEW (REMOVABLE KIT)

PHOTO: CE-8646EX2

Eig a7

NOTES : 1. -Printed circuit board does not include component parts to be mounted.

2. Stcck No. of sk-marked parts are different from model to model.



SCHEMATIC (PRE-OUT)

i SM-682
[ S ‘ [CE-8636EX1)
Lo CCE-seseEx2y D11R
<CE—8646EX2>
(PIN VIEW)
@z—
= 4 =
> g
/\I
—
| (PIN VIEW) (PIN VIEW)
|eu| | |
, = it
L 6np | acc | i |
AR+ |AMP- 1
FL-|FL+ : J998
[ S Yo
FR—|FR+ o -
RL—|RL+—— ®
RR—|RR+ ® H
@
301
©)] ATP5 39K o
P,J[o99 iy 00T | Ol §OQ (07 ooy J997
4.7/25 15 30K 23N [T &, 33 oy L
25 Rch
J1 5 7 1o 2o
' o om' N <122
(BACK VIEW) S [ 1c901 21 5« @
Tl EREE T C
4.7725 @D C R ™ _1
+, R904 ® Nk @ Lch =
30K D% | 33%3lx e
hetat sy S8 | 2NR30
1 L5 ['4 xym
a5 B o1 m
o S+l oL@
% FRTE
NOTES: 1. All capacitance in Micro farad, P=10"12 éIMPC—2454A
2. All resistance in ohm, K=103 - Fig. 10
TO POWER P.C.B
WIRING ON PC BOARD e
] L)
(PRE-“UT) J1 ILL |GND [AR+|FL—|[FR—|RL— |[RR— i
LIGHT GRN = BACHace [amPHFL+|FR+|RL+ [RR+
< CE-8646EX2>
L}
i 5 /
GRN/BLK
(PIN VIEW)
BACKUP+B RED 7
BLU/RED A
1 ORG
acc AMP+8
(PIN VIEW)
GND @:1: BLK ! '
ewn [ T 3F———
renreD) [ [T F—y
L -
1]
999 J999
|AMP+8(ORG)
Bumﬁtﬂ_ﬁam_]
i E =
WZK R 30482  RopE i AL—(PNK)
| Le ROO7L39K Regh 39K [RR-(WHT)
o 0 cgos RR+(SKY BLU)
& = B pisrooe~1 DH
901 24 a7 :
BA4558 4.7 Fig. 11



SCHEMATIC (ETV-1109)

| | 100 1z
d 1
. HEey

o)
Ij:

® ©
¥
i
ol
®» @ &
]

Q
) 4
3
I
I..

_____

HE——
- RO |4 S L | o) o

g
o

IC1 LA1178
3
0
.

) ! ! 8
R T | G, S =]
© 100K ] -~y
8 % 10p 5] S —G@) B
=t S 11— 8 =0l z
o oo 100K 100P il 180K
& >
I 270K 3 o +—=G ®; W
b = ~ 0 P
o ot 0 5t
2 X
& B éeox © 1 22| 1 %N 10K
: ) — T e P A\
X % | =
" . 06K é, o‘z_z< T
i ¢ s + 3
l0a7 470K m W;J —%7@ LN’ (e ! +
Yo : ! ; o (e
_____
Ie 100K 1 ]. 252814 i 22 3) ) é
= P22 0 — <
5

g

o

g
E:
3

E;
4
e %

15P 2sc2814 220 1_| 2sC2814
—i—¢

i
.l

1% o1 01 v 1K L

T @ & a 3 100K |1_5P

—i TH I a7k ~ § 1t }

N
: L
; = P | =
: N 680PL” |x s 27 lo_ Pl 82K
X B T 3
x
8

ko)

N

N
10K

FM OSCOUT

= GND
2 FM IFOUT
S T.B
= LO/ DX (AM)
o
AM
AM OSCOUT
O—
SD
O—
AFOUT

O
®
@SEARCH D/L

@

LCD SEGMENT

SEGMENT COMMON

—EM

IRSCAN |

Cc2
[

N/S MUTE

®



SM-682
CE-8636EX1
ECE-8646EX2% D11R

EXPLODED VIEW (DECK UNIT MDK-78-03/S)

Fig. 14



REPIL ACEME NT
Note:Main replacement parts are marked O in the remarks column.

PARTS

I TS

T
|Remark

I T T T 1
| Symbol. No. | Stock No. | Parts name | Description |
| | | | Chip: (C) | |
} 1 1 1 1 {
| CAPACITORS Unit:uF,P=pF,F=F !
% T T T T |
[C1,300 | RN-ECE-M152V16-1 |[Electrolytic [1500 16 V | |
|c2 | RN-ECK-DB221KY |Ceranic |220 p | |
[C101 | RN-ECE-M4T0V10-615/TT  |Electrolytic |47 10V | |
|C102, 107 |RN-ECE-M4RTV25-302/TT  |Electrolytic 14.7 25V | |
|c103 | RN-ECE-M4R7V25-32/TT !Electro)ytic !4.7 25V ! !
lf { T T I 1
[C104, 105 | RN-ECE-M220V 10-608 |Electrolytic |22 10V | |
iC106, 274,306 | RN-ECE-MARTV25-7/TT [Electrolytic 14.7 25V | |
|C108, 111,225 |RN-ECE-MR10V50-303/TT  |Electrolytic an 50 v | [
| 228.232 | | I |
|€109 | RN-ECE-MR47V50-504/TT  |Electrolytic |.47 50 V | |
|C110 | RN~ECE-MR47V50-302/TT !Electrolytic !.47 50 V ] !
lr I 1 i I i
[C112,207,208 |RN-ECK-C2B223KYEPB/Y  |Ceranmic [f022 25 ¥ )1 |
| 212,216 | | | | |
| 236~238,256 | | | | |
| 257 | | | | [
[C113,114,271 |RN-ECK-C2F104ZYEPB/Y  |Ceramic Jeit 25V ©)| |
IC115 |RN-ECK-CB1E223K-1/TY  |Ceramic |.022° 25V ()| |
[C116,117,204 |RN-ECK-C2FAT3ZYIPB/Y  |Ceramic |.047 S0V © | |
| 206,209~211 | | | | I
| 213,230,231 | | | | |
| 340,343,348 | | | I |
|€201,205,234  |RN-ECK-C2B103MYHPB/Y  |Ceramic |.01 50 V ©)| |
| 283,284,332 | | | | |
} 342,350 | [ ! ! !
S T o) & T | | | |
|€202, 203,262 |RN-ECK-C2B102MYHPC/Y  |Ceranmic [1000p 50 V (€| |
| 299,301,307 | | \ | |
[C214,219,252  |RN-ECE-MIROV50-303/TT  |Electrolytic 1 50 V | |
| 253,337 | | | | |
|c215 | RN-ECE-MR10V50-5/TT [Electrolytic [ 50 V | |
[C217 | RN-ECE-M100V 16-11 |[Electrolytic 110 16 V | |
[c218 |RN-ECC-C2SL330JYHPB/Y  [Ceramic 33 p 50V (c)! !
J— | % I ! !
|C220 | RN-ECC-C2SL151JYHPB/Y  |Ceramic [150 p 50V ()| |
|€221,235,273  |RN-ECE-M4R7V25-303/TT  |Electrolytic |4.7 25V | |
| 275,276,281 | | \ | |
| 282,290,293 | | | | |
| 294,295,320 | | [ | |
[C222 | RN-ECC-C2SLAT1JYHPC/Y  |Ceramic [470 p 50V ©) 1 |
|C223,247,260 |RN-ECE-M470V10-405/TT  |Electrolytic |47 10V | |
| 261,291 | | | | |
[c224 | RN-ECK-C2BG682MYHPB /Y |Ceramic |6800p 50 V (c)! !
| I | t | |
[€226 |RN-ECC-C2RH391JYHPB/Y  |Ceramic [390 p 50V ) |
|c227 | RN-ECE-MR22V50-303/1T  |Electrolytic |.22 50 V | |
[C229 | RN-ECE-M3R3V50-303/TT  |Electrolytic 13.3 50 V | |
[c233 |RN-ECK-C2B332MYHPB/Y  |Ceramic [3300p 50 V ()1 |
1€239 | RN-ECC-C2SL331JYHPC/Y  |Ceranic [330 p 50V ©1 |
= | f f | I
[€240, 285,286  |RN-ECK-C2B472MYHPC/Y  |Ceramic [4700p 50 V (€)1 |
[c241,322,323 !RN--ECE—M220V16*303/TT !Elcctrolytic !22 16V J !

f T T T T 1
| Symbol. No. | Stock No. | Parts name | Description |Remark |
| | | | Chip: (C) | l
f f } } } {
|€250, 251 [RN-ECC-C2SL821JYHPC/Y  |Ceramic 1820 p 50V () |
|€254, 255 | RN-ECE-M101V6R-405/TT  |Electrolytic 1100 6.0V | |
| €258, 259 | RN-ECK-C2B183KYEPB/Y |Ceramic |.018 25 ¥ ©) 1 |
[€262,299,301 |RN-ECE-M102V10-7 !Electrolytic IIOOO 10V l I
| %307 |
|C264,303 | RN-ECE-M470Y16-610 !E]ectrolytic !47 16V ! !
I { I 1 I 1
[C265,277,302 |RN-ECK-C2B222MYHPB/Y  |Ceramic ’2200p 50 V (c)} {
| 324 | |
|C266, 268,304 |RN-ECE-M101Y10-52/TT |Electrolytic IIOO 10V I I
| 305 |
|€267, 298 |RN-ECE-M101V16-613 |Electrolytic | 100 16V | |
[€269, 270 | RN-ECE-M470V16-405/TT  |Electrolytic |47 16 V | |
|C272 | RN-ECE-M221V16-613/TT !Electrclytic !220 16V ! J
I } I ¥ T 1
|€278,309,311 ‘lRN-ECII—R104V50~4/TP {M.P. I.l 50 V : %
[ 321
|€279, 292 |RN-ECE-M101V16-615 |Electrolytic | 100 16V | |
|C287, 288 | RN-ECE-MR47V50-303/TT  |Electrolytic |.47 50V | |
|C289,341,344 |RN-ECE-M100V16-303/TT  |Electrolytic 110 16 V | |
|€296, 297,308 |RN-ECC-C2SL221JYHPB/Y  |Ceramic 1220 by 50EN ©)1 |
! 310,328,329,! [ ] ! !
I T | T I 1
|€330,333 | RN-ECY-MR10V16-M1/TP |Tantalum el 16 V | |
|€331 | RN-ECE~M2R2V50-9/TT |Electrolytic |2:2 50 V | |
|€334 |RN-ECY-M4R7V16-M1/TP  |Tantalum 14.7 16 v | |
|C335 |RN-ECE-M221V10-612/TT |Electrolytic | 220 10V | |
1€336 | RN-ECE-M2R2V50-303/TT  |Electrolytic EZ.Z 50 v ! !
I — } I I !
|€338,339 |RN-ECC~C2CH220JYHPB/Y  |Ceramic 122 p~ 50:¥ ©)1 |
[C345 | RN-ECK-DB102KY |Ceramic | 1000p | |
| C346 | RN-ECE-M221V25-3 |Electrolytic | 220 25 V | |
|C347 | RN-ECX-C104V05-12 |Super-capacitor |1 B v 05 | |
*/C901,902,903 |RN-ECE-M4R7V25-405/TT  |Electrolytic 14.7 25 ¥ | |
| 904 | [ | \ |
I I ! I f |
*(C905,907,908 |RN-ECE-M100V16-405/TT  |Electrolytic |10 16 V | |
*| €906 | RN-ECE-M470Y16-405/TT  |Electrolytic |47 16V | |
ol lRN‘ECI~AZ71~1 !Filter lZ70P ! !
| i
| RES I STORS Unit:ohm , K=kohm !
% T T T T 1
|R101 | RN-ERG-12B221JR-1/Y [Metallic | 220 5% 1/10W (C) | |
|R102, 104,105 |RN-ERG-12B473JR-1/Y |Metallic 147 K 5% 17106 (C)| |
107 212,213, 2224 | | | |
| 233,239,240 | [ | I |
| 277,286,289 | | | | |
I\ 292,299 | | | | |
IR103,302,303 |RN-ERG-12B473JR-1/Y |Metallic |47 K 54 1/10W (C)| |
| 306,322,323 | = | | |
| 373 | | | | |
[R106, 107,221 |RN-ERG-12B103JR-1/Y |Metallic |10 K 5% 17106 (C) | |
| 274,304,319 | | | [ |
| 344,347,348 | | | | |
| 364 | | | | |
|R108~110, 113  |RN-ERG-12B332JR-1/Y |Metallic |3.3K 5% 17106 (C) | |
! 225,266,267 ! ! ! |l !




0

T T T T T T T T
! Symbol . No. | Stock No. | Parts name | Description |Remark| | Symbol. No. | Stock No. | Parts name | Description IRcmaxkl
[ | | | Chip: (C) | [ | | | Chip: (O) | |
= f | f e } } f | i
IRlll | RN-ERG-12B681JR-1/Y [Metallic 1680 5% 17100 (C) | | *[R910 | RN-ERG-1C221J-1/TY [Metallic | 220 5% 1/840 (C)| |
IR112 | RN-ERG-1C681J~1/TY [Metallic 1680 5% 1/840 ()| | %IR913,914 | RN-ERG-1€331J-1/TY [Metallic 1330 5% 1/80 (C)] |
[R114,115,203 |RN-ERG-12B331JR-1/Y [Metallic 1330 5% 1/100 (C)| | [RVI(S215) | RN-ERV-1P4-1005 |Variable | VOL, POWER, FAD. 10Kx2 50Kx2| © |
| 206,223 | | | | [ |RV101,102 | RN-ERV-1N2-1009 [Variable | BASS 20Kx2 | o |
[R116~119 | RN-ERG-12B822JR-1/Y [Metallic |8.2K 5% 1/10W (C)| | |RV103,104, 105 |RN-ERV-IN3-1002 [Variable | TRE, BAL. 5Kx2, 20K o
[R201,202,372 |RN-ERG-12B472JR-1/Y |Metallic 14.7K 5% 1/10W (C) | [Sg } | | t {
5 | } } f | [RV201,206 | RN-ERV-ON1-240 [Variable | 2K | |
[R207,252,253  |RN-ERG-12B680JR-1/Y [Metallic |68 5% 1/10W (C) | | |RV202 | RN-ERV-ON1-237 |Variable 1300 | |
[R208, 229,271 |RN-ERG-12B101JR-1/Y [Metallic | 100 5% 17100 (C) | | Irv203 | RN-ERV-ON1-246 [Variable | 50K | |
| 275,276,283 | | I | [ IRv204 | RN-ERV-ON1-243 |Variable | 10K | |
181382, 371 | | | | | IRv205 | RN-ERV-ON1-242 [Variable | 5K | |
[R209, 228,254 | RN-ERG-12B682JR-1/Y [Metallic 6. 8K 5% 17100 (C) | | - ! . . L |
|* 255 | | X | | [ SEMICONDUCTORS ; |
[R210,214,216 |RN-ERG-12B223JR-1/Y [Metallic |22 K 54 1/10W (C) | [ - T " " — =
| 230,241,242 | | | | | Ip1 | RN-EDS-1N5401U21B/FO  [Silicon diode | e |
[R211,227,231 |RN-ERG-12B224JR-1/Y [Metallic | 220K 5% 1/10W (C) | | |D201,206,207 |RN-EDS-MALS1WK/TY [Silicon diode | Mark :MT (©) e
360 | | [ | I | 208,210,219 | | | | |
= } { | | 1 | 22 | | [ | |
IR215,297,298 |RN-ERG-12B122JR-1/Y [Metallic ]1.2K 5% 1/10W (C)l | D202,223,231 [RN-EDS-MA153/TY [Silicon diode [Mark :MC (C) e
[R217,235,260 |RN-ERG-12B222JR-1/Y [Metallic [2.2K 5% 1/10W (C) | | |D203 | RN-EDS-MA151WA/TY [Silicon diode [ Mark :MN (©) | o |
| 265,287,288 | | | | | D204, 205 | RN-EDS-MA151K/TY [Silicon diode |Mark :Mil (€) oM
| 333,334,365 | | | | |1 212~216,217 | | | |
|R218,284,361 . |RN-ERG-12B103JR-1/Y |Metallic |10 K 5% 1/10W (C) | || 218,224,230 | | | | |
[R220,281,300 |RN-ERG-12B102JR-1/Y |Metallic [[1ERK 5% 17100 (C) | | [e234,235 | | | | |
| 307,345,346 | | | | | | | I I {
|R224 | RN-ERG-12B123JR-1/Y [Metallic |12 K 5% 1/10W (C) | | D211 | RN-EDT-RDIR1MB3/TY |Zener diode [9.1V Mark:913  (C) et
5 f f } }——  [D225 | RN-EDT-RD7RSMB3/TY |Zener diode [Mark:753 @l f o
[R225,266,267 |RN-ERG-12B332JR-1/Y [Metallic 13.3K 5% 17100 (C) | | 1D227,228 | RN-EDS-1A3 [Silicon diode | B i@
IR226 | RN-ERG-12B152JR-1/Y [Metallic |1.5K 5% 1/10W (C) | | 1D232,233 | RN-EDT-RD180M/TY |Zener diode |Mark:181,182,183 (C) F i@ |
|R232, 236 | RN-ERG-12B684JR~1/Y [Metallic | 680K 5% 1/10W (C) | | *[D901 | RN-EDT-RD4R7MB3/TY |Zener diode | e
|R234 | RN-ERG-12B333JR-1/Y [Metallic 133 K 5% 17100 (C)] = f —— ——t fmen]
[R237,250,251 |RN-ERG-12B563JR-1/Y [Metallic [56 K 5% 1/10W (C) | | l1c1o01 |RN-EIC-M5218L |Linear-monolithic 1C | Fie: |
| : f } } } { |1C201 |RN-E1C-BA401 [Linear-monolithic IC | e |
[R238,261,264 |RN-ERG-12B104JR-1/Y [Metallic | 100K 5% 1/100 (C) | | l1c202 |RN-EIC-LAL143 [Linear-monolithic IC |FM IF AMP.8Q.DET ol
| 329 | | | [ | l1c203 |RN-E1C-AN74655 |Linear-monolithic 1C | o |
|R256, 257 | RN-ERG-12B124JR-1/Y [Metallic | 120K 54 1/10W (C)| | 1204 |RN-E1C-LA3161 ILinear*monolithic 1C |EQ.AMP. Lo |
|R258, 259 | RN-ERG-12B272JR-1/Y |Metallic [2.7K 5% 1/10W (C)| | | | s
[R268, 269 | RN-ERG-12B562JR-1/Y [Metallic |5. 6K 5% 1/108 (C) | | 11c206 | RN-E1C-BA4558 ILlnear monolithic IC | i
[R270,273,285 |RN-ERG-I1C1ROK-1/TY [Metallic |1 10% 1/84 (C)| | 11€207,208 |RN-EIC-UPC1310V [Linear-monolithic I1C |POWER AMP. ki@ |
301 | | | | | [1C209 | RN-E1C-ANG540 |Linear-monolithic IC [8.5V i@
| | | | 1 |1C210 | RN-E1C-5812501G [Linear-monolithic IC |5 V I Ners
|R278 | RN-ERD-DF2R2J-3 [Carbon [gR2) 5% 1/2W | | |12t | RN-E IM-UPD17196-555 [Digital-monolithic IC | Jit i@
IR295, 296 [RN-ERG-12B154JR-1/Y [Metallic | 150K 5% 1/10W (C)| e E | | } = =
|R320,321,349  |RN-ERG-1€222J-1/TY [Metallic |2.2K 5% 1/84  (C)| | *|1C901 | RN-E1C-BA4558-DX [Linear-monolithic 1C | £ ©las]
| 350 | | | | | 1Q101,102,210 |RN-EVS-DTC314TK/TY [Silicon transistor  [Mark:l04 (©) IRy
[R324,325,370  |RN-ERG-12B470JR-1/Y [Metallic |47 5% 1/100 (C) | ] | I | |
IR330, 331 | RN-ERG-12B392JR-1/Y |Metallic [3.9K 5% 1/10W (C)| | 10201~203,206 |RN-EVS-DTC144EK/TY [Silicon transistor  [Mark:26 (©) [ o |
| 335~336,357 | | | | | 207,221,202 | I | |
| | i | } || 224,241,243 | | | | [
[R337~343,351 |RN-ERG-12B473JR-1/Y [Metallic |47 K 5% 1/10 (C)| || 246,247,252 | | | | I
| 352,358 | I | | | | 253 | | | l |
[R366~369 | RN-ERG-12B2R2JR~1/Y [Metallic [252 5% 17108 (C)| | 1Q204,205,208 |RN-EVS-2SD601-QRS/TY  |Silicon transistor  |Mark:YQ,YR,YS () [
*|R901, 904,905 |RN-ERG-1C393J-1/TY {Metallic 139 K 5% 1/84 (O) | | | 209,230,231 | | | | |
907 | | | | | 1Q212 | RN-EVS-DTA114TK/TY |Silicon transistor |Mark:94 (C) F @ |
*|R902,903,906 |RN-ERG-1C223J-1/TY [Metallic |22 K 5% 1/84 ()| || i 1 f { !
| 908 | | | | | 1Q213,229,239 |RN-EVS-DTAL14EK/TY [Siticon transistor |Mark:14 (C) | o |
+[R909,911,912 | RN-ERG-13320-1/TY [Metal lic 3.3 50 1/8W (C) |2 [ | | | !

L 1 1 J

~

(Z2XH9%98-HD
ATTA (xmes8-H0]

289°INS



T T T T T 1 T T T T T T
| Symbol. No. | Stock No. | Parts name | Description |Remark| | Illus. No.| Stock No. | Parts name | Description © 1@’ ty|Remark
| | | | Chip: (C) ] = | | I I | |
} } f f } = ! ! L . : {
10220, 223 | RN-EVF-2SJ 106-YGB/TY |FET |Mark:VY, VG, VB (C) (S @] | MECHANICAL |
10225 | RN-EVS-2SD973-QRS |Silicon transistor | IS @Y T T T T T
10226, 232,233 |RN-EVS-2SB815-67/TY |Silicon transistor | Mark :B6, B7 (©) | %@ 4l |ae501 |RN-MAD-1446B |Chassis |TOP L |
| 235,250 | | | | [ w502 |RN-MAD-1447B | Chassis |BOTTOM IR |
10227, 236 | RN-EVS-2S5C2532/TY |Silicon transistor |Mark:AN (C) | omlls 8503 | RN-MDP-2163B |Escutcheon |Ass'y e
10234 | RN-EVS-DTC124EK/TY |Silicon transistor  |Mark:25 (C) | e gl EE50d |RN-MRF-10414A |Heat-sink |BACK e |
| f } } f JRSE =505 |RN-MLF-1336C |Filter |For 503 =Sl |
10249 | RN-EVS-DTC114EK/TY |Silicon transistor |Mark:24 (€) M@ [0 } + f f f {
10251 | RN-EVS-DTD123YK/TY |Silicon transistor |Mark:F62 (C) | @R B S506 |RN-MHE-2087A |Holder |For 503 |
= L L L L — | 507 |RN-MLC-1270B | Douser |For LCD [0
| MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL 508 |RN-MSB-1253 |Shield plate |LCD [
% T T T T =] 509 | RN-MYB-2668B [Button |FF S e
|CF201 | RN-EFC-F2-114 |Ceramic filter |10.7MHz | | | 510 |RN-MYB-2669B "|Button |REW I @]
|J1 | RN-EWJ-5383 |Lead assembly | (ONLY CE-8636) | sl f t f } f
*|J1, 998,999 | RN-EWJ-5463 |Lead assembly | (ONLY CE-8646) | [ 5112, |RN-MYB-2667A |Button |EJE A )
|J10 |RN-EJA-1016 |Antenna receptacle | ANT. | o e |RN-MYC-1104 |Knob : |ON, VOL, PULL, FAD @)
|J210 | RN-EWI1-1282A |Lead assembly | 5P-5P | [ [t |RN-MYC-1090A |Knob |BASS, TRE, BAL 52 le®
I f ! f f & =515 |RN-MCY-1852 | Door [DOOR | 1| |
| 1240 |RN-EJU-1407-FAB15 |Connector | 15P | I 516 |RN-MSC-237B |Spring |For 515 I |
|J250 | RN-EJU-1407-FAB14 |Connector | 14P | & } t t } f {
| J260-360 | RN-EWI-1283A |Lead assembly | 10P-9P | =l BT |RN-MSI-1100 |Pin |For 515 s |
|J280 | RN-EWI-1279 |Lead assembly | 4P-3P | | I 518 |RN-MLC-1265D | Douser |For 503 | M |
17290 | RN-EWI-1274 |Lead assembly | 3P-3p | el 519 |RN-MIP-1660 |Insulater |yoL. il
f I } f } i 520 | RN-MHE-2253 [Holder | DACK (BACK) [ |
1J291 | RN-EWI-1278 |Lead assembly | 8P-8P | [ 521 |RN-MIP-1659B | Insulater |MAIN gl
[J292 | RN-EWI-1276 |Lead assembly | 5P-5P | [ I f f i f i
|J294 | RN-EWI-1275 |Lead assembly |3P-3P | ] | 522 |RN-MHE-2088 |Holder | DACK (FRONT) el
| 1295 |RN-EWI -1273 |Lead assembly | 2P-2P | [ IERE23 |RN-MSE-2080 |Spacer |For LCD |
14300 | RN-EJU-1407-FAB0S | Connector I8P | | ] 525 | RN-MHE-2170 |Holder |For IC I
== } | } { { | 526 |RN-MHE-2091A |Holder |For VOL. e
[J301 | RN-EWI-1281 |Lead assembly | 1P-2 | | L6527 | RN-MHE-2092B |Holder |For LCD [ |
1J302 | RN-EWI-1280 |Lead assembly | 6P-5 | [ f } } t }
*[J997 | RN-EWJ-5509A |Lead assembly |RCA DUTPUT(ONLY CE-8646) | | 1%530 |RN-EPP |PC board and parts |VOL , MAIN |11
L1 |RN-ELL-1063 |Choke |0. 4mH | | |%531 |RN-MPC-2392 |PC board |POWER  ~ ||
|L2 | RN-ELL-336 | Choke | 2. 6mH | | 13%532 |RN-MPC-23524 |PC board |BASS/TRE [
} } | | } 583 |[RN-MLC-1272 | Douser |For 512 e
|L201, 202,204 |RN-ELH-C6R8-KAL/TP |Choke 16. 8ull | [ « 1538 |RN-MLC-1273C | Douser |POLYESTER [ |
[L203 | RN-ELH-C102-6 | Choke |1 i | [l f I f I f f
IP1 | RN-EJU-S16V-1357 | Connector |16P | | * 541 |RN-MCF-15 |Clamp |[FOR J1(ONLY CE-8646) [0 |
|P10 | RN-EWF-1136 |Antenna code | | | | 550 |RN-MBE-2034 |Bracket | [ S |
[P210 | RN-EJU-4006-MAWOS | Connector 5P | | L4551 |RN-MBE-2038 |Bracket I L I
f— | | | | | | 532 |RN-MBE-2039 [Bracket | [ 1] |
[P220 | RN-EJU-4006-MAWO4 | Connector [4p | | ji=e553 IRN-HYH-1003 |Grip | [S3 | SO
|P230 | RN-EJU-4006-MAWOT | Connector | 7P | || + f f f e
[P360 | RN-EJU-4006-MAWO9 | Connector |9pP | | | 554 |RN-MEP-1148 |Escutcheon | Ials
*|P999 | RN-EJU-4022- MBWOS [ Connector [5P(ONLY CE-8646) l | 255 RN-MCM-1151 | Cover | (ONLY CE-8636) L1 ‘
|PL201 | RN-EPM-1439 |Lamp assembly |14V, 50mA, 80mA GRN [ © | *. 555 |RN-MCM-1172 | Cover | (ONLY CE-8646) el | |
F f } } | 4 71556 [RN-MST-1156A |Spacer | 2] |
|PL202 | RN-EPM-1400A |Lamp assembly | 14V, 100mA GRN | o] BT | RN-MWP-1124B | Washer | £42 | |
1S201~211,213  |RN-ESD-10424A |Push switch | I ey f t } t } f {
| 214(P300) | | | | | *|%558 |RN-MPC-2454A [PC board [RCA OUT (ONLY CE-8646) s, | |
15217 |RN-ESB-1N1-1019 |Push switch | | o i ®iE559 |RN-MCO-1010-3 |Clamp | (ONLY CE-8646) (5| |
|T201 |RN-ETF-1023 |FM IF transformer | | | *[ 561 |RN-MHC-1246 | Case | (ONLY CE-8646) (e |
|TvV201 |RN-ETV-1105 IFront end | I @i 8 562 |RN-MIP-1736 |Insulater | (ONLY CE-8646) Jeel |
f } { | IS 570 |RN-MLC-1301A | Douser | 1| |
[VE1 [RN-EVE-1070 (10 iatat elencntiLiD @] : : ; i ‘
1Vv201 | RN-EVV-C10DK220 |Varistor @
J= t } ! "
| Symbol. No. | Stock No. | Parts name | Description |Remark |
| | | Chip: (C) |
|- I 1 } } o
!RN EXD-1015 |Crystal | | |
1 1 1 ]

[X201
1




- CASSETTE DECK (MDK-78-03/S)

I T T T T T e L T T T T i 1
lI 111us. NOA; Stock No. | Parts name | Description |1Q" ty|Remark| | Tllus. No.| Stock No. | Parts name | Description |Q"ty|Remark |
i | | L ! ! B
| 601 |RN-MTJ-1N2. 6X6 |Screw |2.6X6mm [ 3| il MECHANICAL |
| 602 |F6--SBD-3X4S |Screw | S |1 . . - 1 T T |
| 603 |RN-MET-253 |Special screw |3X8mm 12 =] |RN-MAS-1146 | Chassis |Main | 1] |
| 605 |RN-MET-147 |Special screw | 3X8mm 1) [l =2 [RN-MYT-1363 |Sub-chassis |Head plate |11 |
| 607 [RN-MEN-1059 |Special nut | 2| |1 3 | RN-MYT-1364 |Sub-chassis |Reel base [ 1] |
! f | f = el |RN-MUL-1515 [Lever [ 1] |
| 608 | RN-MSN-1 [Nut | [ [l -5 | RN-MUL-1516 |Lever |Change lever [ 1] |
| 609 |F6-SBD-3X6S |Screw |3X6mm [F0E | Ik f t f t f {
| 610 |F6-SBD-3X12S |Screw |3X12mm s |1 6 |RN-MUL-1517 |Lever |EJECT cam lock 15 15 |
| 611 |F6-SSA-3X6S |Screw | 3X6mm g o7 | RN-MYT-1365 |Sub-chassis |Lever bracket | 11 |
| 612 |F6-SBD-2. 6X3S |Screw 12.6X3mm B0 ] |1 8 |RN-MUL-1518 |Lever |Program arm [ |
It { | t =t |9 [RN-MUL-1519 [Lever |FR arm | 1] |
| 620 |RN-MET-1484 |Special screw | 2| || 10 |RN-MHE-2237 |Holder |CM bracket | 1] |
| 621 [RN-MET- 1485 |Special screw | 12y || f I f —1 1
622 |F6-SSA-5X8S |Screw ] 20 IR |RN-MUF-1033 |Flywheel IR B |
| 623 |F6-SBD-3X4S | Screw | (ONLY CE-8646) Iz | Il 2 |RN-MUF-1034 |Flywheel IL | 1] |
| 624 |RN-MET-1417 |Special screw | 2] il 13 |RN-MKR-1229 |Pinchroller mechanism |R ] |
S e hiEe : =l b 114 |RN-MKR-1230 |Pinchroller mechanism |L (N1 |
NOTE: 1. Specifications subject to change without prior notice. | 15 | RN-MKS-1037 |Slip mechanism [Reel spindle 2 en
2. It takes long time to supply some parts marked ¥r since we de not always have | { 1 f { } f
them in store. | 19 |RN-MHE-2238 |Holder |Cassette holder | 1] |
In the worst case, we can’t supply them for you. } %? lgg":‘dt‘ig% stever I[Ejgg‘ Ta’“ || } I ll

8. 3K marked PC board does not include component parts to be mounted. B cvey cyen
S22 |RN-MHE-2239 |Holder |Cassette hanger =1 |
4. % marked parts are for model CE—8646 only. | 23 | RN-MIIE-2240 [Holder ! ! 1 l !
; I { 1] T 1 1
[+ 24 |RN-MUL-1522 [Lever | [ |
|5e25 | RN-MSP-1106 |Spring | [ |
5126 | RN-MUL-1523 |Lever |Center plate il |
| 28 |RN-MUL-1525 |Lever |Change lever(B) [ |
! 29 !RN*MUL‘ISZ() !Lever !FR arm(B) ! 1 ! !
I 1 I 1| T T 1
@30 | RN-MUL-1527 |Lever |FF lever(A) [ ted] |
%31 | RN-MUL- 1528 |Lever [REW lever (A) [ 1] |
| 32 | RN-MUL-1530 |Lever |Lock arm(A) [E=1) |
[* 33 | RN-MSE-2298 |Spacer |Switch arm(A) [ |
i34 |RN-MUL-1450 |Lever !EJECT button lever ! 1 ! !
} { { T I I 1
| 35 | RN-MUG-1261 |Gear | | 21 |
|5 37 |RN-MUG-1262 |Gear |Reduction gear(A) [ |
| 38 |RN-MUG-1263 | Gear |Reduction gear (B) [ |
| 39 |RN-MRP-1164 |Roller |Pulley gear el |
| 40 |RN-MHE-2241 |Holder |Tape guide } 1 ! !
F t t } } |
| 41 |RN-MUL-1532 |Lever | [T | |
| 42 |RN-MUL-1533 |Lever |FF arm (1] |
| 43 | RN-MUL-1534 |Lever |Senser arm | 1] |
| 44 |RN-MUG-1264 |Gear ISelector gear [ |
| 45 | RN-MHE-2242 |Holder |Adjuster arm [ |
} i } } | t |
| 46 | RN-MUL-1535 |Lever | et i
| 47 |RN-MUL-1536 |Lever |Gear lock arm |11 |
/ | 48 | RN-MUG-1265 |Gear | [ |
i | 49 | RN-MUL-1537 |Lever |ITU gear arm e |
! 50 !RN—MUL-ISBB lILever ! ! 2 ! !

(zXA9798-HD ]

AT1d rxmoces-md]

Z89°INIS



101 (5902) |RN ESL-1052 iLeaf switch Mute switch

I T T T T T i T T T T T ‘
= I1lus. No.| Stock No. |I Parts name : Description IQ'tyIRemrk: | Tilus. No. | Stock No. | Parts name | Description Iu'tyiﬁemar i
| | | | |
| t ! } t t |k f t t } t {
| 51 |RN-MUL-1578 |Lever |Mute arm I | | 102(S903) |RN-ESS-32-1090 |Slide switch | [ @]
4252 | RN-MUL-1539 |Lever |Tape hooker | ||~ 103(C900) |RN-ECK-DB103K-1 | Ceramic |0 Joa |
| %53 | RN-MRP-1165 |Roller | [ 1] | | 104(J220) |RN-EWJ-5495 |Lead assembly |l4hth 4P connector Gl |
| 57 |RN-MST-1174 | Spacer [P roller(B) [ | i 2105 |F6-ER-1.5 |E-type ring [1.5mm |l |
| 58 [RN-MST-1175 | Spacer |FF roller (A) 1 1 l[ | | 106 !RN-MHJ—IOOS !Ring I|1 .6x3.2mm ! 2 ! !
I } I { 1 T { " I T T fa s I 1
| 59 |RN-MST-1176 | Spacer | [ | | 107 |F6-ER-2 |E-type ring | 2mm [ it |
| 60 |RN-MST-1177 |Spacer [P roller(A) oL [LsE 108 |F6-ER-2.5 |E-type ring |2.5mm [~ =gt] |
| 61 [RN-MST-1186 | Spacer | Joal| [ L] | RN-MWP-1114 |Washer | i |
| 62 |RN-MST-1179 | Spacer |Program arm roller Je| a2 |RN-MWP-1115 |Washer | | 4 |
{ 64 iRN MSC-1568 !Spring !For FF/REW lever [A2al | ! 113 !RN-MWP~1116 !Washer ! ! 2 iL J|
S ST el R f | 4 } L b T T f T I 1
[[565: | RN-MSC-1569 |Spring |For lock lever(A) | [T 4 | RN-MWS~-1065 |Washer | |8 I8 |
| 66 | RN-MSC-1570 |Spring |For gear lock arm [ [ [l |RN-MET-1530 |Special screw |2X5mm [ 251 |
[ 967 |RN-MSC-1571 |Spring |For EJECT lever el | 1616 | RN-MET-1363 |Special screw [1.7x6mm [ U |
| 68 |RN-MSC-1572 |Spring |For EJECT cam [ 1] [ el |RN-MET-1505 |Special screw [2x3mm (St |
I 69 !RN‘MSC"IS?B ISprlng IlFor head plate ! 10 || LS | RN-MET-1364 |Special screw | 2x4mm [ !
WA I e T T | {55 | i f f f f 1
[0 [RN-MSC-1574 ISprlng |For EJECT cam lock st | | #5120 |RN-MET-1507 |Special screw [2x4mm [ |
[l | RN-MSC-1575 |Spring |For program arm [ ] I s izl |RN-MET-1358 |Special screw |2x2. 5mm [ o524 |
52 [RN-MSC-1576 |Spring |For adjuster arm(A) ] F ] 122 |RN-MET-1508 |Special screw | 2x4nm [R12 |
[ =73 |RN-MSC-1577 |Spring |For adjuster arm(B) I [ %23 |RN-MET-1509 |Special screw |2x3mm i |
I} 74 !RN—MSC—1578 |Spring !For pinch roller(L) ! 1 ! [ | 5124 |RN-MET-1510 !Special screw | 2x5mm l 2 1 !
i ey | 1 1 { }7 i T { T i 1
10575 |RN-MSC-1579 |Spring |For pinch roller(R) I slnl |18 $E105 |RN-MET-1511 |Special screw |2x5mm | F20 |
| 76 |RN-MSC-1580 |Spring | [ [ =126 [RN-MET-1512 |Special screw |2x5mm Ry |
|87 [RN-MSC-1581 |Spring | iV ey |RN-MET-1513 |Special screw | 2x7mm (P28 |
| 78 | RN-MSC-1582 |Spring |For center plate(B) i fo | 2128 |F6-SBD-2. 6X3S |Screw |2.6x3mm [S23F | |
579 IRN MSW- 1019 |Spring | [T [ : : : cor > ’
fi= } } { } | NOTE : 1.Specifications subject to change without prior notice.
| 80 IRN MSC- 1583 |Spring |For earth(R) 2| | 2.1t takes long time to supply some parts marked % since we do not always have
| 8l IRN-MSC-1616 |Spring |[For mute arm [ | them in store.
|4 482 |RN-MSC-1584 |Spring | 2 | In the worst case, we can’t supply them for you.
| %% 83 |RN-EPP-2059 |PC board and parts | o] | 3.% marked PC board does not include component parts to be mounted.
| 84 [RN-EWI-1528 |Lead asqembly | i 2. |
BT e R T — } } f |
| 85 |RN- MUB- 1061 |Belt [Sub (B) LA e
| 86 RN-HSW-1020 [Spring | [ 34 |
| 87 |RN-MUB-1062 |Belt |Main [ 8l @ s
| 88 |RN-MSE-2261 | Spacer |CH cushion | |
% 89 JRN HSW-1021 |Spring | o |
e S o memmmee | e a ea f f {
|90 |RN-MST-1180 | Spacer | i |
el [RN-MCF-1035 | Clamp | | 1 I
[ 92(J230) [RN-EWJ-5494 |Lead assembly |[With 7P connector Il |
| 93(M901) |RN EDM-1115 |DC motor | e |
:> [RN MPM 3453 |PC board | [ [ |
e L. RN |2 L % = { I'
[495 \RN EWI 1449 |lead assembly IOOmm(BLK) [ 4] |
| 96 |RN-EWI-1450 |Lead assembly |60mm (RED) (RS |
| 97 [RN-EWI-1451 |Lead assembly |55mm(YEL) | |
| 98(Al)  |RN-EHM-C42-1066 |Playback head | el |
I( 99(S901) |RN ESM-1023 IMlcro switch |[Power switch & e
} } } } {
| | | | |
1 1 1 1 )




SCHEMATIC

TP, O 15KHz =
? 9 ESD-1042A
) A | omay
55— oy o= O—¢  MAISIKXL
. 1p, FM IF AMP.& Q.DET 5201 5202 5203 5204 1e0212
: 3 5
£3 CHI MTL CH2 CH3 O
Ly (i
5 o o
Liniler 3 5205 5206 5207 5208 10213
& #
5 " s | os
i 55— 4
=, E r"
CF201 5209 5210 2
1C203 AN 74655
ps/as [ mo/sT X0 Low
T s eSSy i gl g
o = o =
| ( 3 @ A rcszu 5212 5213 21t 10215
5| g 3V 0.8Y[B4 & e e k)_‘
Ll o R;; <5 § af;é 7 &% v [ DO S5 I P< P,J300
; AEPEEEEEAR EE SECE Bex BT | aoot :
ROIBOMX2 0201 Cl4dEK ] L0z = o1, = [© — 235
To o S5T g oo 85 Rgé[se VE 1
9 § & q § 9 =l B . L
comi
M
2 R
b
MIL P-SCa]
E
E 58
0208
5 o601 | 0 MW
N 4 [5) N» 2
2% . é 5 82 2
6 O F ]
S 7 (@202 20
E 7) e 8 O ET
e 1211 g He 2
7 D Vo ,PD1719-555 10 @
L3716(1) - “; lg Zg Et:
L0t 13 Lo e
= 68 @l Docsy it W
1] APS 15 ( La
L R334 TS DR 16| (9 Dx  ox
RADI0 I S0 ST
plagwyg 18 WS 2
et o 19 LoD HOND)
[ et Rt 7T GICS PIAY 20 G 50
RI39 WK DISPLAY PRIORITY i 2185 EL
LI STl o) S S
ETV-1105 ¢ 006 xxREFT
o q N QI 262524
R340 ) )
] 5 5
X
cm =" T . | |
[N w5
caz2 , 22 o [—ois‘* = | o Ak (& i
v H# .| 0 . R358 5
C25L RS) RS RIS R258 Roge D206-2 g2 7 o o Talog R\\ | o — l‘i’z"»
i = 58 - ! E
0063 68 | 68 | 126 R 2K XIS | < i laore  com rose VPR STETEE 2| 11 N‘ ! i e 9
: = J 1 9. © 26t
g i 5L % 3 P 4K g o cia 9242
o6 | 5 < Al . < o 9 2 021 CWEK . pogr z | : —®) —& 0t
A S P AT L AR — : : e el ot | gt S T|| B
B GBS 85 | 70 : i ] o 16206 : : *—il 0225 ciaeed ; 115
S| (EGSANRS =l | ROTRSEB3 il ; 8 IS
< .2 o BT < BA4558 ] RESET
cflo 1C204 s R : &% : s )
T LA3161 e g = 2! | B4 L 3
0l o B2 % > 3 5 I, ;_(Q(L ol
= M S 824 @ IR S : ces2 Lo g 16210
(@ [OF—— #—6) 0 = & S 304 |v GEF - HEls
T e SR B e 257183 BRI DXR-2 S EET img;K sv
. 2 33X MISI R303| & e 1=
! Spo2 253 | Rass [ o) J Pty :f— 8 go23 SR NE}E'L;%f rolZile =
| mg/s, 68 | 6 | - L R259 5 3 Ez BF= 7 Tm
\ g 3] 2K 213 o 8 il = b
| 120€ AEK o5 20| P g ST
i i r 06 | 4K
| i 3 »
(= e . S
i 0210
PAISTK XPL201-2
- LIGHT
= 0225 - T BLU
[ i B2 E_ o Az MPC-2392)
0208 [y i j als €
PRSI o0 ﬁg g J R320 §IN ko I
S 82 g
[ i & e R3S ) gl 3
A3 w
A ‘. RO9.IEB3 pax i %‘% sl = f}lé 59&
5903 Q /' /5903 2 @7 ~ z 19 o /3
+
i 0 ';%x Sl & P20
~ @ GRN
H 13 Rl f
= 1500 3 3E R/Em 1000
| § I =
D ® @
I 12V 1 IL4V1!.V®G,EV 12 E = ILL | BU (PIN VIEW)
1C207 pPC1310V —9 ] E
‘ 12V 12V 118V 66V £3- GND | ACC {—t—— b=
lc293, i © @ = R+ | amPt oTpIRaK
9
% g = ﬁ‘;g g,gg c202 = || Fer =
T@ L 2 e
@[ oy =
. T A e
l Al R B. HEAD s ok 3| silicilis RL—|RL+|—
L g
oE 3% == e el l
'”; "’;“ 5 (5 338 © 8K ]' §§ 8is 558 core osor| 3T3T = SE|nRE
1R 3 A8 | x Ay 232 & ’] = M
il & 2 5| L #
- Vol i 8 iy | & P 1 000
ssosos SHE oz ’_1%;. L | § §=+8 § 38 g..‘_' (PIN VIEW)
wa 1O ONG ¥ B3 2= 4 3 B
o7 o Bi i 2 ©
g © Bl g 5 oiE 83 -
1 T2, 8 0.1 E & R —4
s Praa 8] L2 8 D=
MPM =343 - e SEFET MPC-2352A 172 g:- i
ss01 2 ” ——— Fr-|FR+
cs & = 5ot L PIN VIEW |
i 3 W
@ N
G NEY 1000
M0t 2
©
’édz‘é
85 ]
82 4220 P20 >
3

NOTES: 1. All capacitance in Micro farad, P=10-12 Fig. 8 3

All inductance in henry, m=1078, y=10"%
2. All resistance in ohm, K=103 4.

DC voltages against the chassis measured with TOM ohms digital volt meter, power supply set at +13.2 VDC, no signal input.

e R — g



WIRING ON PG BOARD

@J_ELK (PIN VIEW) J1 WHT ‘
PINVIEW)
— PNK PNK
[ BLU/BLK ] I
IT GRN/BLK A
[ [ (PIN VIEW)
GRN
. r ORG
LIGHT GRN qa ' BRN
(PIN VIEW) BLU I
[ |

SKY BLU

MPM-3414

caoe 220P
310 2208
ot Tt

P,
\ K :
ka1 X ¢ 1202 paroct:
b ‘;czg‘g&t 47% Ig%gn% LA1143 cg.ox
| C2uiezorus T Rl S8 [ere el rels
' — T i E.ﬁ.' '\%,? 19;
g R
MPC-2392 ~ I Wil P8
8 ®13 v L
P ~ Y
28 Le 7 8 2
masy o Qul, : H N
J230 80K, 9Dqan008 RS ek 0 g
I RED Lo |4 Tk '&‘ﬁ 0205. D204 2
BLU lo | 2 ¥ 3 | 1‘3
T e el
GBN o |,
ORG | 4|4
YE lo |6 |
Coil ol
EEEE
o
<3 J220
1234
B 16 1 1p
: f g“; BRN ]
., 1. RED
1c211 LT
JPD1719 — 555 (;RN
. LU
. b
- 5 LK
T
6 GRY.
WHT
i 5 LLIGHT GRN
% YEL
X 3
N - 5 |
297.1.2K R298 12K of pel
- £ |
‘ : 1P4~1005

1¢210

DTC144EK 8125616

JPtO;

7%4% ciis 022
oy §I offe:
g

PL202 PL201-2 PL2011
GRN LIGHT BLU GRN (LCD)

VET T (LCD)

P300

ESDA042A

MPC-2352A




	10001
	10002
	10003
	10004
	10005
	10006
	10007
	10008
	10009
	10010
	10011
	10012
	10013
	10014
	10015
	10016

